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Weights and Measures Technician and Petroleum   
2025 Certification Examination Schedule 

 
The certification exams are proctored by the University of Wisconsin in 4 different locations. 
Applications with their respective exam fee must be sent directly to DATCP – Bureau of 
Weights and Measures. A minimum of 3 testers will be required per location in order for the 
exam to be held. If less than 3 testers apply, we will contact testers and will offer an alternate 
location/date before the scheduled exam. Exams in Madison will be offered every month. Exams 
in other locations will be offered once per quarter.   

 
MONTH MONTHLY QUARTERLY 
January UW Madison – 1/10 UW Oshkosh – 1/10 
February UW Madison – 2/7 UW Stevens Point – 2/7 
March UW Madison – 3/1 WCTC Waukesha – 3/18 
April UW Madison – 4/5 UW Oshkosh – 4/4 
May UW Madison – 5/16 UW Stevens Point – 5/2 
June UW Madison – 6/6 WCTC Waukesha – 6/19 
July UW Madison – 7/11 UW Oshkosh – 7/11 
August UW Madison – 8/1 UW Stevens Point – 8/8 
September UW Madison – 9/5 WCTC Waukesha – 9/18 
October UW Madison – 10/3 UW Oshkosh – 10/24 
November UW Madison – 11/1 UW Stevens Point – 11/7 
December UW Madison – 12/6 WCTC Waukesha – 12/18 

 
    
 

MADISON 
Examination Date Application Due to DATCP 
Friday, January 10 Friday, December 20 
Friday, February 7 Friday, January 17 
Saturday, March 1 Friday, February 7  
Saturday, April 5 Friday, March 14 
Friday, May 16 Friday, April 25 
Friday, June 6 Friday, May 16 
Friday, July 11 Friday, June 20 
Friday, August 1 Friday, July 11 
Friday, September 5 Friday, August 15 
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Friday, October 3 Friday, September 12 
Saturday, November 1 Friday, October 10 
Saturday, December 6 Friday, November 14 

 
 

OSHKOSH 
Examination Date Application Due to DATCP 

  Friday, January 10 Friday, December 20 
Friday, April 4 Friday, March 14 
Friday, July 11 Friday, June 20 
Friday, October 24 Friday, October 3  

  
 

STEVENS POINT 
Examination Date Application Due to DATCP 
Friday, February 7 Friday, January 17 
Friday, May 2 Friday, April 11 
Friday, August 8 Friday, July 18 
Friday, November 7 Friday, October 17  

 
 

WAUKESHA 
Examination Date Application Due to DATCP 

 Tuesday, March 18 Friday, February 21 
Thursday, June 19 Friday, May 30 
Thursday, September 18 Friday, August 29 
Thursday, December 18 Friday, November 28 

 
 

Questions, please contact us: 
Weights and Measures at 608-224-4942 or at datcpweightsandmeasures@wi.gov 
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